The  activity is not injurious, noxious, or offensive to the senses of the neighborhood residents, not limited 
to client traffic and parking effects 

There is a maximum of twenty (20) dogs at any one time on the premises 

There is a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1500) square feet of interior gross floor area 

There is a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1500) square feet of exterior space enclosed by an eight 
(8) foot non-chain link fence with the finished surface facing in and a similar gate for the dogs to exercise 

An attendant is on the premises at all times when there are dogs at the site 

There is no overnight kenneling of dogs at the site